OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 9/234 1030	B - 2005     U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE     United States Patent and Trademark Offic     ET     Docket No.: 070793.0166     Docket No.: 070793.0166
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Masatake Takai Takeki Fukazawa Takanobu Yoshimi	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name: DDK LTD.         Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ N <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):</b> Execution Date(s) <u>07/29/2005</u>	Street Address: 1-5-1, Kiba, Koto-ku
✓ Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Joint Research Agreement       Government Interest Assignment	City: <u>Tokyo</u>
Government Interest Assignment     Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License     Other	Country: Japan Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Baker Botts L.L.P.	involved:1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card $\checkmark$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>30 Rockefeller Plaza, 44th Floor</u>	Enclosed     None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10112</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: Fax Number:_ <u>212-408-2501</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>02-4377</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Baker Botts L.L.P.
9. Signature: DI LAR	09/23/2005
Signature	Date

•

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, VWE (I)	Masatake TAKAI	· · · · ·
	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Tokyo, Japan
)	Takeki FUKAZAWA		
	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Tokyo, Japan
	Takanobu YOSHIMI		
	Japanese	citizen, residing at	Tokyo, Japan
)		oitizen regidien et	
)		citizen, residing at	
		citizen, residing at	
		citizen residing at	
		citizen, residing at	

hereinafter reten than one inventor is listed above), have invented CONNECTOR \_, the specification of improvements in which:

(a)	X	was executed on even date herewith;	
(b)	a	was filed on as	כ
• •		Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amende	:d
		on (if applicable); or	
(c)		was described and claimed in PCT International Application No.	הכ
		and as amended under PCT Article 19 of	
		(if any) and/or under PCT Article 34 o (if any).	n
AND W	/HEREAS	DDK LTD.	

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

## PATENT REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0937

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This29th day of July ,	2005	MASATAKE TAKAI Signature of Masatake TAKAI
This 29th day of July	2005	TAKEKI FUKAZAWA Signature Of Takeki FUKAZAWA
This 29th day of July,	2005	TAKANOBU TOSHIMI Signature of Takanobu YOSHIMI
This day of,	_	Signature of
This day of,	_	Signature of
This day of,		Signature of
This day of,		Signature of
This day of,		Signature of

PATENT REEL: 017031 FRAME: 0938

RECORDED: 09/23/2005